Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 115 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESCINDING RESOLUTION 2023-085 IN ITS ENTIRETY

WHEREAS, the Township Council adopted Resolution 2023-085 on February 8, 2023 for authorizing the rubber floor coating resurfacing in Gym #3; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2023-085 is hereby rescinded as it erroneously stated the vendor would rubber resurface the gym floor whereby the vendor was merely painting the gym floor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, that Resolution 2023-085 adopted February 8, 2023 is hereby rescinded and the contract awarded to Mathusek, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$23,995.00 is voided.

Adopted: March 1, 2023

Adopted this 1 st day of March, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk